Curriculum Vitae

Name: Laszlé Domjan

Rank: Major General

Date of rank: 01 March 2011

Date of Birth: 29 August 1964

Personal info: Married, with two children

“Kossuth Lajos” Military Academy, Infantry, Szentendre
“Kossuth Lajos” Military Academy, Pedagogy, Szentendre
“Janus Pannonius” University, Pedagogy, Pécs, Hungary
NATO Defence College, Senior Course, Rome, Italy

Instructor, NCO Training Centre, Kalocsa

Company Commander, “Kossuth Lajos” Military Academy, Szentendre
Assistant Professor “Zrinyi Miklos” Defence University,

Pedagogy Department, Szentendre

Senior Desk Officer, Head of Peace Support Operations (PSO) Division,
acting Deputy Commander of the Joint Operations Center,

Hungarian Defence Forces, Budapest

Deputy Commander of the Joint Operations Center,

Hungarian Defence Forces, Budapest

Deputy Chief of Staff (DCOS), Joint Forces Command,

Hungarian Defence Forces, Székesfehérvar

Director General, Military Security Office of the Republic of Hungary, Budapest
Commander, Joint Forces Command, Hungarian Defence Forces, Székesfehérvar

2nd Lieutenant

1st Lieutenant
Captain

Major

Lieutenant Colonel
Colonel

Brigadier General
Major General

Deputy Head of G1-4, HQ UNFICYP, Cyprus
Instructor, Peace Support Operations Training Centre, Bosnia and Herzegovina

Officer Service Decoration 3rd Class (for 10 years service)
Service Medal 3rd Class

Service Decoration for Merit Silver grade

Service Medal for Peacekeeping

Officer Service Decoration 2nd Class (for 20 years service)
Service Medal for Peacekeeping

Service Decoration for Merit Gold grade

Service Decoration for Merit decorated with laurel wreath

Education:
1982 — 1986
1993 — 1995
1995 — 1998
2006.
Military Career:
1986 — 1991
1991 — 1996
1996 — 2000
2002 — 2007
2007 — 2010
2010.

2010 - 2011
2011 - 2013
Promotions:
1986.08.20.
1989.04.04.
1993.03.15.
1998.03.15.
2004.09.01.
2006.10.01.
2010.02.01.
2011.03.15.
Deployments:
2000 — 2002
2004 — 2005
Medals:
1994

1995

2002

2002

2004

2004

2005

2009
Languages:

English STANAG 6001 3.3.3.3
Russian Basic level



