## **Curriculum Vitae**



Name: László Domján Rank: Major General

Date of rank: 01 March 2011 Date of Birth: 29 August 1964

Personal info: Married, with two children

# **Education:**

1982 – 1986 "Kossuth Lajos" Military Academy, Infantry, Szentendre
1993 – 1995 "Kossuth Lajos" Military Academy, Pedagogy, Szentendre
1995 – 1998 "Janus Pannonius" University, Pedagogy, Pécs, Hungary
2006. NATO Defence College, Senior Course, Rome, Italy

## Military Career:

1986 – 1991	Instructor, NCO Training Centre, Kalocsa
1991 – 1996	Company Commander, "Kossuth Lajos" Military Academy, Szentendre
1996 – 2000	Assistant Professor "Zrínyi Miklós" Defence University,
	Pedagogy Department, Szentendre

2002 – 2007 Senior Desk Officer, Head of Peace Support Operations (PSO) Division,

acting Deputy Commander of the Joint Operations Center,

Hungarian Defence Forces, Budapest

2007 – 2010 Deputy Commander of the Joint Operations Center,

Hungarian Defence Forces, Budapest

2010. Deputy Chief of Staff (DCOS), Joint Forces Command,

Hungarian Defence Forces, Székesfehérvár

2010 – 2011 Director General, Military Security Office of the Republic of Hungary, Budapest Commander, Joint Forces Command, Hungarian Defence Forces, Székesfehérvár

# **Promotions:**

1986.08.20.	2nd Lieutenant
1989.04.04.	1st Lieutenant
1993.03.15.	Captain
1998.03.15.	Major
2004.09.01.	Lieutenant Colonel
2006.10.01.	Colonel
2010 02 01	Brigadiar Caparal

2010.02.01. Brigadier General 2011.03.15. Major General

#### **Deployments:**

Dopie ymonio	
2000 – 2002	Deputy Head of G1-4, HQ UNFICYP, Cyprus
2004 – 2005	Instructor, Peace Support Operations Training Centre, Bosnia and Herzegovina

## Medals:

1994	Officer Service Decoration 3rd Class (for 10 years service)
1995	Service Medal 3rd Class
2002	Service Decoration for Merit Silver grade
2002	Service Medal for Peacekeeping
2004	Officer Service Decoration 2nd Class (for 20 years service)
2004	Service Medal for Peacekeeping
2005	Service Decoration for Merit Gold grade
2009	Service Decoration for Merit decorated with laurel wreath

### Languages:

English STANAG 6001 3.3.3.3

Russian Basic level